fiduciary administration and 

management of third-party funds 

shall be exercised by means of 

separated structures, according to 

applicable legislation and regulation. 

Unaltered  

Section III – Share Capital Unaltered -.- 

Article 6) The share capital is 

R$87,100,000,000.00 (eighty-seven 

billion, one hundred million reais), 

divided into 10,592,012,028 (ten 

billion, five hundred and ninety-two 

million, twelve thousand and 

twenty-eight) nominative-book-

entry shares, with no par value, of 

which 5,303,870,781 (five billion, 

three hundred and three million, 

eight hundred and seventy 

thousand, seven hundred and 

eighty-one) are common shares and 

5,288,141,247 (five billion, two 

hundred and eighty-eight million, 

one hundred and forty-one 

thousand, two hundred and forty-

seven) are preferred shares. 

Article 6) The share capital is 

R$93,770,000,000.00 (ninety-three 

billion, seven hundred and seventy 

million reais), divided into 

10,592,012,028 (ten billion, five 

hundred and ninety-two million, 

twelve thousand and twenty-eight) 

nominative-book-entry shares, with 

no par value, of which 5,303,870,781 

(five billion, three hundred and three 

million, eight hundred and seventy 

thousand, seven hundred and eighty-

one) are common shares and 

5,288,141,247 (five billion, two 

hundred and eighty-eight million, one 

hundred and forty-one thousand, two 

hundred and forty-seven) are 

preferred shares. 

legal effects: the capital 

increase aims to adjust the 

legal limits of the reserves, 

considering the 

requirements set forth in 

applicable laws. Possible 

legal effects would only 

arise in the event of non-

compliance by the Company

[...]

per common share, as part of the 

controlling group.  

Unaltered -.- 

Paragraph Three – The Company is 

authorized to increase the share 

capital, by Board of Directors 

resolution, regardless of statutory 

amendment, until the share capital 

reaches the limit of 17,200,000,000 

(seventeen billion and two hundred 

million) common and/or preferred 

shares, without keeping a proportion 

among the shares of each type, 

observing the maximum limit defined 

by law, in the case of preferred 

shares. Issues for sale on stock 

exchanges, public subscription and 

exchange for shares in control